
Schedule of Fees 2024-2025
________________________________________________________________________

Candidates for MPhil and PhD (in HK Dollars)

Application fee: $150

Qualifying examination:

Each paper $50 (Maximum fee: $100)

Caution money: $350

Composition fee:
MPhil and PhD (payable in two instalments) 

Full-time $42,100 p.a.

Part-time $63,000 p.a.*

First instalment

Full-time $21,050

Part-time $31,500

Second instalment

Full-time $21,050

Part-time $31,500

Continuation fee (MPhil and PhD, applicable to both full-time and part-time students):

Each 3-month period or part thereof $4,250

Examination:

MPhil $1,000

PhD $1,500

Graduation: $350

 

 The University Grants Committee waives composition fees for all local students enrolled in full-time UGC-funded RPg programmes with effect from July 1, 2018.

* Due to withdrawal of funding from the University Grants Committee for part-time students, part-time research degree programmes are offered on a self-funded basis.  The composition
fee for part-time students who register on September 1, 2024 and thereafter is $63,000 p.a.

________________________________________________________________________

Visiting Students

Application fee: $350

Composition fee:

 

For research degree programmes and the Diploma/Certificate in Chinese Language:

for studies extending over an academic year The annual composition fee for the curriculum

for studies of less than an academic year 25% of the annual composition fee for the curriculum for each 3-month period (or part of a
period)

For all other curricula:

for studies extending over an academic year The annual composition fee for the curriculum

for studies of a semester or part of a semester 50% of the annual composition fee for the curriculum

Student Activity Fee

Student activity fee is applicable to all full-time students and collected annually to provide support for activities of student societies and campus wide student events. In 2024-25, the
student activity fee is set at $100 per annum.
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